

Amendment No. 27—In lines 4 and 5 of Section 1(d), page 6, immediately under the title “Chapter 448 of the Acts of 1968” delete the following: “[not exceeding in any case five per cent (5%) per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof the following: “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 28—In lines 4 and 5 of Section 1(d), page 7, immediately under the title “Chapter 449 of the Acts of 1968” delete the following: “[not exceeding in any case 5% per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof the following: “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 29—In lines 4 and 5 of Section 1(d), page 7, immediately under the title “Chapter 492 of the Acts of 1968” delete “[not exceeding in any case five per cent (5%) per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 30—In lines 4 and 5 of Section 1(d), page 7, immediately under the title “Chapter 588 of the Acts of 1968” delete “[not exceeding in any case five per centum (5%) per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 31—In lines 4 and 5 of Section 1(d), page 7, immediately under the title “Chapter 714 of the Acts of 1968” delete “[not exceeding in any case five per centum (5%) per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 32—In line 4 of Section 1(d), page 7, immediately under the title “Chapter 197 of the Acts of 1969” delete “[not exceeding in any case 5% per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 33—In line 4 of Section 1(d), page 7, immediately under the title “Chapter 403 of the Acts of 1969” delete “[not exceeding in any case 5% per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 34—In line 4 of Section 1(d), page 7, immediately under the title “Chapter 409 of the Acts of 1969” delete “[not exceeding in any case 5% per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 35—In lines 4 and 5 of Section 1(d), page 7, immediately under the title “Chapter 420 of the Acts of 1969” delete “[not exceeding in any case five per cent (5%) per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*